Name of the target asset/property True value Marketing Services Private 

Limited 

2. Location Proposed purchase of a godown property 

located at A- 408, MIDC, TTC Industrial 

Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra. 

3. Nature of consideration Bank Transfer 

4. Total consideration 16,56,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore Fifty- 

Six Lakhs Only) 

5. Area of the property Approx. 1785sq. sq. m land parcel 

6. Purpose of acquisition / business 

rationale: 

Storage of Goods 

7. Mode of acquisition Purchase 

8. Whether the acquisition is from a 

related party 

No 

9. Expected date of completion 6 Months